subject to an audit finding must be retained for five (5) years from the date the 
finding is made or until the finding has been cleared by appropriate officials and 
Subrecipient has been given official written notice. 

8. SINGLE AUDIT REQUIREMENT 

If Subrecipient receives more than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($750,000.00) in total federal funds in one fiscal year from the City or any other 
city or agency, Subrecipient is required to submit a Single Audit Report.  If 
applicable, and as required by the Federal Single Audit Act, Subrecipient will 
provide the City with a comprehensive financial audit prepared by an independent,

[...]

Performance and any accounts receivable attributable to the use of CDBG funds.  
Subrecipient shall be required to use any real property under the Subrecipient’s 
control that was acquired or improved in whole or in part with CDBG funds in 
excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) as follows: 

a) To meet one of the National Objectives in 24 CFR 570.208 for at 
least five (5) years after expiration of this Agreement; or, 

b) Dispose of it in a manner that results in the City being reimbursed in 
the amount of the current fair market value of the property less any